CANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form ACO-1 September 1999 Form Must Be Typed

CONSERVATION - WICHT:

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License # 5030	API No. 15 - 135-24805-00-00
Name: Vess Oil Corporation	County: Ness
Address: 1700 Waterfront Parkway, Bldg. 500	<u>SW_NE_SW</u> Sec. 28 Twp. 20 S. R. 26 ☐ East ✓ West
City/State/Zip: Wichita, KS 67206	1950 feet from (/ N (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser:	1650 feet from E / (W) (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: W.R. Horigan	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (316) 682-1537 X103	(circle one) NE SE NW (SW)
Contractor: Name: L. D. Drilling, Inc.	Lease Name: Putnam B Well #: 5
License: 6039	Field Name: Buda
Wellsite Geologist: Roger Martin	Producing Formation: Mississippi
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 2436 Kelly Bushing: 2441
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 4418 Plug Back Total Depth: 4418
	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 477 Feet
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth setFeet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows 7 2008	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from 1678
Operator:	feet depth to surface w/ 200 sx cmt.
Well Name: KCC	ALCTANII COR
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan AHII NH (1-19-08) (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	Chloride content 11400 ppm Fluid volume 1200 bbls
Plug BackPlug Back Total Depth	Dewatering method used evaporation
Commingled Docket No.	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Dual Completion Docket No	·
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Operator Name:
6/23/08 6/30/08 7/17/08	Lease Name: License No.:
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	Quarter Sec TwpS. R East West
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	County: Docket No.:
INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workove Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 1 107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells.	or or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. 2 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regula herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	te the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
Signature: Basey Boats	KCC Office Use ONLY
Title: Operations Engineer Date: 7/23/08	Letter of Confidentiality Attached
Subscribed and swort to before me this MICHELLE D. HENNING	If Denied, Yes Date:
MICHELLE D. HENNING NOTARY PUBLIC	Wireline Log Received
STATE OF KARPAS	Geologist Report Received RECEIVED
Notary Public:	UIC Distribution KANSAS CORPORATION COMMENSION
Date Commission Expires: Wuchelle Mer	AUG 2 S 2008

Air 3

Operator Name: Vess	s Oil Corporátio	i n		Lea	ise Name:	Putnam B		Well #: 5				
Sec. 26 Twp. 20			t 🗹 West		inty: Ness							
INSTRUCTIONS: She tested, time tool open temperature, fluid reco Electric Wireline Logs	and closed, flowin	g and shu s if gas to	t-in pressures, surface test, a	whether along wit	shut-in pre	essure reache	d static level, hydr	ostatic pressu	res, bottom hole			
Drill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional S		✓ Y	es No			.og Forma	tion (Top), Depth	and Datum	Sample			
Samples Sent to Geol	ogical Survey	 ✓ Y	es No		Nam	ie		Top Datum				
Cores Taken Electric Log Run (Submit Copy)		Y ✓ Y	es 📝 No es 🗌 No		see	attached						
List All E. Logs Run:												
GR-Ne	uton-CCL											
CONFIDENTIA												
AUG 2 7 200	8	Reno		RECOR	· ·	ew Used ermediate, produ	ction etc					
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Siz	ze Casing t (In O.D.)	l v	Veight os. / Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacjs Used	Type and Percent Additives			
surface	12-1/4	8-5/8		24		477	Class C	300	3% cc 2% gel			
production	7-7/8	5-1/2		14		4410	EA-2	200				
					D	V Tool	mult dens.	200				
	·	T	ADDITIONAL	CEMEN	TING / SQL	JEEZE RECOR	D					
Purpose: Perforate Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone	Depth Top Bottom	Туре	of Cement	#Sac	cks Used		Type and F	Percent Additive	S :			
Shots Per Foot	PERFORATI	ON RECOF	ID - Bridge Plug	gs Set/Typ	De	Acid, Fr	acture, Shot, Cemen	t Squeeze Reco	ırd			
Onors Fer Four	Specify	Footage of I	Each Interval Per	forated		(/	Amount and Kind of M	aterial Used)	Depth			
							KA	REC NSAS CORPOR	EIVED ATION COMMISSION			
			N					AUG 2	2 9 2008			
									TION DIVISION HITA, KS			
TUBING RECORD	Size 7/8	Set At 4400		Packe	r At	Liner Run	Yes ✓ No					
Date of First, Resumerd I			Producing Met	none hod								
7/20/08			-	- 178	Flowing	J Pump	ing Gas Lii	t Oth	er (Explain)			
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	0il 16	Bbls.	Gas	Mcf	Wate 150	er l	3bls. C	Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity			
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF C	OMPLETIC	PN		I	Production Interval						
Vented Sold (If vented, Subr	Used on Lease		Open Hole Other (Special	ify)	erf. D	oually Comp.	Commingled	1410-4418				

ATTACHMENT TO ACO-1

Putnam B-5

1950'FSL,1650'FWL

Sec. 36-20S-26W Ness County, KS

	SAMPLE TOPS	LOG TOPS
ANHYDRITE	1644 +797	1648 +793
ANHYDRITE BASE	1680 +761	1683 +758
HEEBNER	3741 - 1300	3742 -1301
Toronto	3760 -1319	3760 - 1319
LANSING	3784 - 1343	3786 -1345
STARK	4058 – 1617	4060 -1619
HUSHPUCKNEY SH	4093 -1652	4094 -1653
HERTHA	4140 -1699	4142 -1701
B/KC	4150 -1709	4150 -1709
MARMATON	4185 - 1744	4189 -1748
PAWNEE	4269 -1828	4270 -1829
FT SCOTT	4305 -1864	4307 -1866
CHEROĶĒĘ SH	4328 -1887	4330 -1889
MISSISSIPPLLM	4398 - 1957	4401 -1960
CUNMISSISSIPPI DOLO	4412 - 1971	4413 -1972
AUED2 7 2008	4418 - 1977	4419 -1978

KCC

DST #1 4377-4418

Zone: MISSISSIPPI DOLOMITE

Times: 30-45-45-60

1st open: Fair ½" blow incr to BOB in 3-3/4 min. 2nd open Fair ½" blow incr. to BOB 4-3/4 min.

Rec.: 186' GIP

55'free oil – gravity: 39 @ 60 deg F

192'SGOWCM (2% gas, 7% oil, 40% wtr, 51% mud) 124'SGOCMW (4% gas, 5% oil, 43% mud, 48% wtr)

248'OCGMW (5% oil, 9% gas, 17% mud, 69% wtr)

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 806'SOCMW (3% oil, 3% mud, 94% wtr) Chlorides 30000 ppm

1425' TOTAL FLUID

AUG 2 9 2008

RECEIVED

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

IHP: 2218 FHP: 2139

IFP: 70-374 FFP: 373-655

ISIP: 1019

FSIP: 1011

TEMP: 129



P. O. Box 466

Ness City, KS 67560

Off: 785-798-2300



Invoice

DATE	INVOICE#
6/30/2008	14546

BILL TO

Vess Oil Corporation 1700 Waterfront Parkway Building 500 Wichita, KS 67206 JUL 0 2 2008

- Acidizing
- Cement
- Tool Rental

TERMS	Well No. Lease County Contractor					Wel	I Туре	W	ell Category	Job Purpose	Operator
Net 30	B #5		Putnam	Ness	L.D. Drilling	(Oil Develop		evelopment	5-1/2" Two-Stag	g Wayne
PRICE	REF.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	,	DESCRIPT	ION		QT	Y	UM	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
575D 579D 580 221 281 402-5 403-5 405-5 408-5 417-5 325 330 276 283 284 285 290 581D 583D		Pump C Addition Liquid F Mud Flt 5 1/2" C 5 1/2" F 5 1/2" D 5 1/2" D Standard Swift M Flocele Salt Calseal CFR-1 D-Air	nal Hours (If KCL (Clayfix ush Centralizer Cement Baske Formation Pac D.V. Tool & F D.V. Latch Dod Cement fulti-Density Charge Ceme	AUG teker Shoe Plug Set - Top own Plug & Ba Standard (MIT CUNTIVE	2 7 2008 KCC Joint #63 - 1678 Feet ACONALL 3			1 2 4 500 12 3 1 1 200 200 100 1,000	Each Each Each Each Sacks Sacks Lb(s) Lb(s) Sack(s) Lb(s) Gallon(s) Sacks	6.00 1,900.00 250.00 26.00 1.00 100.00 300.00 1,400.00 3,200.00 200.00 12.75 15.50 1.50 0.20 30.00 4.50 35.00 1.90 1.75	150.00 1,900.00 500.00 104.00T 500.00T 1,200.00T 900.00T 2,500.00T 2,550.00T 3,100.00T 200.00T 270.00T 450.00T 140.00T 760.00 892.94
		Subtotal Sales Ta	.l ax Ness Coun	nty						KANSAS CORPO AUG	18,566.94 761.29 CEIVED RATION COMMISSIO 2 9 2008 (ATION DIVISION CHITA, KS
We A	ppre	ciate	e Your	Busines	s!		1		Tota		\$19,328.23



CHARGE TO:	
VESS OR Co29	
ADDRESS	
CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	

TICKET

Nº 14546		-	-	**			
	Νº		1	4	5	4	6

PAGE OF 1 2

Selv	ices, i	iic.									<u> </u>							
SERVICE LOCATIONS	1	WELL/PROJECT NO.		LEA	SE			COUNTY/PARISH		STATE	CITY			D,	ATE	OW	IER	
. NESS CAYL	<u>'s</u>	8-5			ſ	MAGTU		223K		Ks					6-30-08		SAME	
2.		TICKET TYPE CON						RIG NAME/NO.			DELIVERED TO			O	RDER NO.			
		SERVICE SALES	٤,	D. 255	6					VIA	750							
3,		WELL TYPE				EGORY	i .	IRPOSE			WELL PERMIT	NO.			ELL LOCATION	. 11	ii . 14	31.
I.		OZ			76.75	LCOMEST	5/2	L- 2 STAGE LONG	STRINE	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		······································		40b, Ks - 1/2h	7) [[5, 4W, 1 125	<u> </u>
REFERRAL LOCATION		INVOICE INSTRUCTION	INS															
PRICE		Y REFERENCE/		CCOUNTING				DESCRIPTION							UNIT		AMOUNT	•
REFERENCE	PART	NUMBER	LOC	ACCT	DF						QTY.	U/M	QTY.	U/M	PRICE	-		
57 \$	<u>. </u>		1			MILEAGE 104	<u>} </u>			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	25	ME		-	<u> </u>	CO	150	00
379			1			STUSTE AMURA	٤- ي	LSTAGE	NOIS	- 3		303	4410	FT	1900	00	1900	00
<u>্৪১</u>			1			Abbottalac	House	5- CDECUTE	WW .	2008 8007	<u>ω</u> 2	1423		!	250			00
221			1		<u> </u>	LITERAD RCC			- Luc -		¥ 4	GAL	_		26	00	104	00
281			1			MUDFLUSH			E SE	رح _	15 SOO	سر		 	1	00	<u> </u>	00
Y02			1		<u> </u>	CELTRA LIZER	2		吊器	3	192	EA	51/2	1"	100	00	1200	00
403						CSMSIT BASY	ris_			<u>}</u>	3	EA		<u> </u>	300	00	900	00
405			١			FORMATON 1	Ae V	<u>2SHOE</u>		3	1	EA			1400	00	1400	100
408						DU TOOL .	PWG	SET 70/17 *	· 63		1	EA	1678	FF	3200	00	3700	00
417			ı			DV LATCH D	للدناه	PWG - BAFFLE			i	EA-	-	<u> </u>	200	00	200	CO
•														 				<u> </u>
,					Ļ			1				لــلـــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ	T TIEST	<u> </u>		<u>i</u>		
LEGAL TERMS:	Customer her	eby acknowledge	s and	agrees to		DEMIT	7	(S)	L.		RVEY	AGR	EE DECIDE	DIS D AGRE	PAGE TOT			i
the terms and con	ditions on the r	everse side herec	f whic	ch include	,	KEMII	-	YMENT TO:		R EQUIPMEN HOUT BREA	T PERFORMED				PAGE IOI	#./	10054	100
but are not limited	d to, PAYMEN	IT, RELEASE, IN	DEM	NITY, and	d		2	2 2 9	WE	UNDERSTO	OD AND			\top		•	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	1
LIMITED WARR	ANTY provision	ons.				CMIET	ŭ ⊡⊐S	VICES, INC.		TYOUR NEE R SERVICE V					-	ש	8512	Gu
MUST BE SIGNED BY C	JSTOMER OR CUS	TOMER'S AGENT PRIO	R TO		-						THOUT DELAY?				subtot	_		
START OF WORK OR DE	ELIVERY OF GOOD	S				P.0). B	ΘX 466	ANI	PERFORMI	THE EQUIPMEN ED JOB	'			TAX	الدي	18,500	94
x 1400	e-Li	Marto	' 1			NESS (CITY	, KS 67560	SAT	ISFACTORIL	.Y? FIED WITH OUR		<u>, </u>		Mess 5.	3%	761	129
DATE SIGNED		TIME SIGNED		<u>∃</u> - A .M. ∑ P.M.	7			8-2300			☐ YES		□ NO		TOTAL			1 ~~
6-30-0	8	1530		LES P.M.	\dashv	<i>l</i> O	J-1 &	70-2300		□ cu	STOMER DID NO	T WISH T	O RESPOND)	IUIAL		19,328	123
		CUSTOME	RACC	EPTANCE	OF M	ATERIALS AND SE	RVICES	The customer hereby a	cknowledge	es receipt of	the materials a	nd servic	es listed on	this ticke	t.			
SWIFT OPERATOR	ward			AP	PROV	AL.	•										Thank?	You!

5	WI	FT

TICKET CONTINUATION

TICKET			
l No.	14546		
	1/2-10	 	

			30x 466											No. 143	46		
Service			y, KS 675 5-798-23			CUSTOMER VESS C				WELL PUTWA				PATE 8-30-0		PAGE OF	
PRICE	SECONDARY REFERENCE/	LOC	CCOUNTIN	G _{(2, j}	TIME		DESCRI	PTION		rajony.	JU/M.	ДЗОТУ. Д	∯Ú/M∰	PRICE!		AMOUNT	
32 <u>s</u>		1				STANDARD	CSMSUT		E4-2	200	SKS		 	12	75	2550	100
330		1				SWDT M	OUTE - DE	Sett S	STAVARED	200	 SXS		<u> </u>	18	রত	3100	<u>icc</u>
276		i				MOCEUL.				100	las		<u> </u>	1	र्ड	<u>150</u>	00
283		ì				SALT				1000	igs.		 		20	200	00
<u> 284</u>		1				CALSTAL	·			9	 SiK3	900	135	_30	00	270	00
<u> </u>		1				CFR-1		. <u></u>		100	ارعع			4	50	<u> </u>	00
290		1			·	D-ADR	-			4	GAL			35	00	140	00
		1									<u> </u>						<u>i</u>
													1				<u> </u>
		ŀ									 		 				<u> </u>
								•			<u>. </u>		P _S	MOIS VICE TO TANK ON SARWAY	1		1
									· .				🎉	SUC ST	1 1	<u> </u>	!
				<u> </u>			<u></u>				! 		1 8	6	15		l I
											<u>i </u>		į į	THE STATE OF THE S	聖	<u>.</u>	l
											1			是多五	8] _1
							1							SASW			i
							TIA	8			Ì		İ	\$			Ţ .
							品	~	$\mathcal{E}_{\mathcal{E}}$		1						I
							矼		ヹ						İ		Ī
4							ő	A			l		Ì				Ţ
							0						1				1
							-				i				i		i
	, <u></u> ,												Ţ			-	
, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>											 		 		 		
[°] 581		l				SERVICE CHARG	iE .			CUBIC FEET		400	J	1	90	71.0	00
~283	-	ı				MILEAGE TOTA	L WEIGHT	LOA	DED MILES	TON MILES		510.	25	i	175		194
*									- 5.74					UATION TOTAL:			
•												to estacos		THE SECOND	2.4	8512	.94

JOBILO	<u>5G∗</u>					SWIFT	Serv	ices, Inc. Date 6-30-08 Page No.
CUSTOMER VESS O	DIL 602P.	بقر	WELL NO.	 <		LEASE PU	UTNAM	LIOR TYPE TICKET NO.
CHART NO.	TIME	RATE (BPM)	VOLUME (BBCD(GAL)	PUM	MPS C	PRESSURE TUBING		DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS
No.	1530	(Di inj	(DDL)(One,		+	TOBING	CAGING	ON LOCATED,N
			+					LA KOLAI DIA
	1630							STROT 51/2" CASDIG ZU WELL
								SWELD IN CHOCKE ON NAME
			<u> </u>					7D-4418 SETE 4410
								79-4413 512-14#/FT
								53- 20,88
								CETRALDES-1,35,7101316,19,20,62,64,78
			1					CMT BSKIZ - 21, 63, 79
		l		-				DU 700 (2 1678 70) 24 63
		İ						100100001010
	1935		†		1		1250	MODBALL- COLCUME - SET PARKIESHOE
	2030	6	12					AUMP SOO GAL MUDIFIUSH
	2032	Ь	20		7	1	4	PUMP 20 BAS KCL-FLUSH
	2037	\$	48		1		1	MX CSMWT - 200510 E4-2 e 15,5 PPG
	2047							WASH OUT AIM . LAIR
	2048	1						RECEASE 1ST STAGE CATEH DOWN PLUG
	2050	7	0	,	7		Į.	DESPUE PING
	2105	61/2	05712=1	NEN'	1	d .,		PWGGOWN - PSEUP WATCH IN PWG
	2107						li l	RELEASE - PST - HELD
			AUG 1		 	1		LASH YOUCK
			K	CC	\prod			Wall leach
	2110							DEOD DA COCIDIO DIOC
	रार्ड						l i	3741090 - Vd 1290 o
							15	Or to do - circumic
	00/0	6	20			1	400	PUMP 20 BBLD KCL-FWSH
	0015		41/2			<u> </u>		PWG RH
	0018	7	111		7			MX CSMRT - 2005KS SMB @ 11.2 P.P.6 /13.5 P.P.6
	0033					,	1 1	WASH OUT PUMP. LOJES
	4500					ī	i i	RELIGABLE DV CLOSDIG PING
	0035	61/2	0		7		1	DESPINEE PLUG
	0042	5	40.9					PING POINT - BEE OB CHOSE PALLOCI
	0045						1 1	RECEASE PST - HELD
								CORCUMENT 20 SYS CAT TO POT KANSAS CORPORATION COMMIS
								WASH TOXK AUG 2 9 2008
	0200							CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF
							,	THAK YOU CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS
								WARRY BEST, RYW

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., LLC. 33125

REMIT TO P.O. E					SERV	VICE POINT:	a · /-
RUSS	SELL, KA	NSAS 676	065			Mess C	ity
-	Tere	TWP.	RANGE	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION	JOB START	JOB FINISH
DATE 6.23.08	SEC. 36	20	2.5	6:00 PM	10:00PM		1:00 Am
					•	COUNTY	STATE
LEASE Putnam		5	LOCATION Laind	•	4 west	Ness	Hansas
OLD OR NEW (Ci	ircle one)		1/2 south	west into	•	J	
CONTRACTOR >	10	2-11	4	1 /	and or		₹7
CONTRACTOR TYPE OF JOB		Drill	ing	OWNER /	MUK C	erup.	
HOLE SIZE /2	SWKace		. 480'	CEMENT		,	•
CASING SIZE 8					RDERED 300	W Com	mon
TUBING SIZE				3% cc 2	2% Gol	WX COM	,,,,,,,
DRILL PIPE DEPTH				<u> </u>			
TOOL							The second secon
PRES. MAX MIN		NIMUM	COMMON_	300 AL	<u>L@_12.31</u>	3690.a	
MEAS. LINE		SH	OE JOINT	POZMIX _		_@	_
CEMENT LEFT IN	V CSG.✓	20		GEL		_@ <i>_18.40</i>	
PERFS.				CHLORIDE _	9.44	_@_S /.S 0	463,SI
DISPLACEMENT	V 29	BBLS	HE	ASCRECEI	VED	_ @	
	EQU	UIPMENT		RECE!	ION COMMISSION	_ @	
MB.		•	1	KANSHSOS	2008	_@	
PUMP TRUCK	CEMENT	ER	2 reiling	AUG 25	9 7000	_@	
#/8/	HELPER	Ste	ve July KNIAL	ONSERVAT	ION DIVISION	_ @ 	
BULK TRUCK		4.1	AUG 2 7 2008	CONSTITUTE	ITA, KS	_	_
<i>±344</i>	DRIVER	Alvis	~ AUU 2 1 2000		·	-	
BULK TRUCK			KCC				
#	DRIVER			HANDLING	31504	@ 2.10	bblsD
				MILEAGE _	31544		737.10
· c	RE	MARKS:			-	TOTAÎ	546250
						101711	
Ban my 8	5/2 comin	anto B	atton		SERVI	CF	
Brook Cincular	tim cin	culate.	hole honk us	<u> </u>	SERVI	CE	
to sumo tak		/	ex Conmon	DEPTH OF JO	OR 477'		
370cc 270	sel S	hut don	m change	PUMP TRUC			900.00
valvesover	releas	e 85/87	TWP.	EXTRA FOO		_ @7.5	132.75
Dieplose pl	ug with		BBLS fresh Hzo.	MILEAGE	Zb	@ 7.00	182.00
Cement did &	treulote	to our	co. Shut in.	MANIFOLD		_@	
		U		Headrent	al	_@ <i>_111.</i> a	D <u>111.00</u>
. /	,	210				_ @	
CHARGE TO: V	ess E	Til Co	W				
			LIV BING FOR	1		TOTAL	<u> 1325.75</u>
STREET //OU	Wally	ront / h	WY BLDG 500	,			
CITY Wichita	S7	TATE Ka	ndas ZIP 67206		DITIC 9 ELOAT		NATE:
	•				PLUG & FLOAT	EQUIPME	N1
			e.	105/-	~		
				1.8%.7	WP	_@	11/02
					3,742	_ @ 	
To Allied Cement	_					_	
	_		nenting equipment	<u></u>		_	<u> </u>
and furnish ceme							
			he above work was		Consideration Con- consideration (State Con-	TOTAL	11100
		•	of owner agent or			IOIAL	
			and the "GENERAL	SALES TAX	(If Any)		
TERMS AND CO	UNDITIC	JNS" liste	d on the reverse side.		. • .		
) /	n	TOTAL CHAI	RGES		
PRINTED NAME	X_/3	III C	INEN	DISCOUNT		[F PA1	D IN 30 DAYS
SIGNATURE X	170	00 10)	-A			ار
SIGNALUKE Y	101	u (V)	uruj	- Kampyon	u!		•

GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

DEFINITIONS: In these terms and conditions, "ALLIED" shall mean Allied Cementing Co., LLC, and "CUSTOMER" shall refer to the party identified by that term on the front of this contract. As applicable, "Job" relates to the services described on the front side of this contract, "Merchandise" refers to the material described on the front of this contract and to any other materials, products, or supplies used, sold, or furnished under the requirements of this contract.

-TERMS: Unless satisfactory credit has been established, CUSTOMER must tender full cash payment to ALLIED before the job is undertaken or merchandise is delivered. If satisfactory credit has been established, the terms of payment for the job and/or merchandise, including bulk cement, are net cash, payable in 30 days from the completion of the job and/or delivery of the merchandise. For all past due invoices, CUSTOMER agrees to pay interest on amounts invoiced at a rate of 18 percent per annum until paid. Notwithstanding the foregoing, in no event shall this Contract provide for interest exceeding the maximum rate of interest that CUSTOMER may agree to pay under applicable law. If any such interest should be provided for, it shall be and hereby is deemed to be a mistake, and this contract shall be automatically reformed to lower the rate of interest to the maximum legal contract rate, any amounts previously paid as excess interest shall be deducted from the amounts owing from the CUSTOMER or at the option of ALLIED, refunded directly to CUSTOMER. For purposes of this paragraph, ALLIED and CUSTOMER agree that Kansas law shall apply. Any discounts granted with this contract are null and void if the charges are not paid when due.

-ATTORNEY FEES: In any legal action or proceeding between the parties to enforce any of the terms of this Service Contract, or in any way pertaining to the terms of this Contract, the prevailing party shall be entitled to recover all expenses, including, but not limited to, a reasonable sum as and for attorney's fees.

PRICES AND TAXES: All merchandise listed in ALLIED'S current price schedule are F.O.B. ALLIED'S local station and Care subject to change without notice. All prices are exclusive of any federal, state, local, or special taxes for the sale or use of the merchandise or services listed. The amount of taxes required to be paid by ALLIED shall be added to the quoted prices charged to CUSTOMER.

TOWING CHARGES: ALLIED will make a reasonable attempt to get to and from each job site using its own equipment. Should ALLIED be unable to do so because of poor or inadequate road conditions, and should it become necessary to employ a tractor or other pulling equipment to get to or from the job site, the tractor or pulling equipment will be supplied by CUSTOMER or, if furnished by ALLIED, will be charged to and paid by CUSTOMER.

-PREPARATION CHARGES: If a job and/or merchandise is ordered and CUSTOMER cancels the order after preparation of a chemical solution or other material, CUSTOMER will pay ALLIED for the expenses incurred by ALLIED as a result of the cancellation.

DEADHAUL, CHARGES: Unless otherwise specified on the front of this Contract, a deadhaul charge as set forth in ALLIED'S current price book will be charged each way for each service unit which is ordered by CUSTOMER but not used.

SÉRVICE CONDITIONS AND LIABILITIES:

1. ALLIED carries public liability and property damage insurance, but since there are so many uncertain and unknown conditions beyond ALLIED'S control, ALLIED shall not be liable for injuries to property or persons or for loss or damage arising from the performance of the job or delivery of the merchandise. CUSTOMER shall be responsible for and indemnify, defend, and hold harmless ALLIED, its officers, agents and employees, from and against any and all claims or suits for:

and a supplied the supplied to C (A) Damage to property or for bodily injury, sickness, disease, or death, brought by any person; including CUSTOMER and/or the well owner; and:

(B) Oil spills, pollution, surface or sub-surface damage, injury to the well, reservoir loss, or damage arising from a well blowout arising out of or in connection with ALLIED'S performance of the job or furnishing of merchandise, in accordance with this contract, unless such loss or damage is caused by the willful misconduct or gross negligence of ALLIED or its employees.

2. With respect to any of ALLIED'S tools, equipment, or instruments which are lost in the well or damaged when performing or attempting to perform the job or, in the case of marine operations, are lost or damaged at any time after delivery to the landing for CUSTOMER and before return to ALLIED at the landing, CUSTOMER shall either recover the lost item without cost to ALLIED or reimburse ALLIED the current replacement cost of the item unless the loss or damage results from the sole negligence of ALLIED or its employees.

3. ALLIED does not assume any liability or responsibility for damages or conditions resulting from chemical action in cements caused by contamination of water or other fluids.

- 1. ALLIED warrants all merchandise manufactured or furnished by it to be free from defects in material and workmanship under normal use and service when installed, and used, and/or serviced in the manner provided and intended. ALLIED'S obligation under this warranty is expressly limited to repair, replacement, or allowance for credit, at its option, for any merchandise which is determined by ALLIED to be defective. THIS IS THE SOLE WARRANTY OF ALLIED AND NO OTHER WARRANTY IS APPLICABLE. EITHER EXPRESS OR OTHERWISE IMPLIED, IN FACT OR IN LAW, INCLUDING ANY WARRANTY AS TO MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE OR PURPOSE, CUSTOMER'S sole and only remedy with regard to any defective merchandise shall be the repair or replacement thereof or allowance for credit as herein provided, and ALLIED shall not be liable for any consequential, special, incidental, or punitive damages resulting from or caused by defective materials, products or supplies.
 - 2. More specifically:
- (A) Nothing in this contract shall be construed as a warranty by ALLIED of the success or the effectiveness of the result of any work done or merchandise used, sold, or furnished under this contract.
- (B) Nothing in this contract shall be construed as a warranty of the accuracy or correctness of any facts, information, or data furnished by ALLIED or any interpretation of tests, meter readings, chart information, analysis of research, or recommendations made by ALLIED, unless the inaccuracy or incorrectness is caused by the wilful misconduct or gross negligence of ALLIED or its employees in the preparation or furnishing of such facts, information or data.
- (C) Work done by ALLIED shall be under the direct supervision and control of the CUSTOMER or his agent and ALLIED will

accomplish the job as an independent contractor and not as an employee or agent of the CUSTOMER.